The new DR7100 with its more advanced design
solutions  has higher signal dynamics. Sharper
Pulses measure thinner interfaces. The superior
Time Base Stability allows better reproductibility,
which translates to better reliability.
•	 Easy Navigation & Viewing
	 Choice of different Touch Screens:
(tank illustration, bargraph, oscilliscope...)

DR7100 Series
Model Numbering
DR7100 4
Approval Approval
0 without 5 ATEX II G/D 1/2, 2 EEx d ia IIC T6 + WHG
1 WHG (overfill protection certificate) 6 FM / CSA IS Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-G
2 ATEX II G/D 1, 1/2, 2 EEx ia IIC T6 7 FM / CSA XP Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-G
3 ATEX II G/D 1/2, 2 EEx d ia IIC T6 8 FM / CSA General purpose
4 ATEX II G/D 1, 1/2, 2 EEx ia IIC T6 + WHG
Material Process Connection and Probe
0 316L / 1.4404
1 Hastelloy C-22 / 2.4602         (not for probes 4-5-D-E)
Probe
0 Single rod Ø  8 mm / 0.31 inch max. 4 m / 13.12 ft
1 Double rod Ø  8 mm / 0.31 inch max. 4 m / 13.12 ft
2 Coax Ø  22 mm / 0.87 inch max. 6 m / 19.69 ft
3 Single cable Ø 4 mm / 0.16 inch max. 35 m / 114.83 ft
4 Single cable Ø 8 mm / 0.31 inch max. 35 m / 114.83 ft
5 Double cable Ø 4 mm / 0.16 inch max. 35 m / 114.83 ft
A NO probe - (Single rod Ø  8 mm / 0.31 inch max. 4 m / 13.12 ft )
B NO probe - (Double rod Ø  8 mm / 0.31 inch max. 4 m / 13.12 ft)
C NO probe - (Single cable Ø 4 mm / 0.16 inch max. 35 m / 114.83 ft)
D NO probe - (Single cable Ø 8 mm / 0.31 inch max. 35 m / 114.83 ft)
E NO probe - (Double cable Ø 4 mm / 0.16 inch max. 35 m / 114.83 ft)
Probe end type
0 without
1 Counterweight Ø 12 mm / 0.47 inch x 100 mm / 3.94 inch (Single cable Ø 8 mm / 0.31 inch)
2 Counterweight Ø 38 mm / 1.5 inch x 245 mm / 9.65 inch (Single cable Ø 8 mm / 0.31 inch)
3 Counterweight Ø 20 mm / 0.79 inch x 100 mm / 3.94 inch (Single cable Ø 4 mm / 0.16 inch)
4 Counterweight Ø 38 mm / 1.5 inch x 60 mm / 2.36 inch (Doble cable Ø 4 mm / 0.16 inch)
A turnbuckle
B chuck
C threaded end
D crimped end
E open end
Feedthrough/Temperature/Sealing
0 Standard / -40°C...+150°C / Viton GLT
1 Standard / -20°C...+150°C / Kalrez 6375
Process connection EN Process connection EN
0 without 6 DN   50 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
1 G 3/4 A ISO229 7 DN   80 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
2 G 1 A ISO229 8 DN 100 PN 16 Form B1 EN1092
3 G 1 1/2 A ISO229 A DN 100 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
4 DN  25 PN 40 Form B1 EN1093 B DN 150 PN 16 Form B1 EN1092
5 DN  40 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092 C DN 150 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
Process connection ANSI Process connection ANSI
0 without 8 2" 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5
1 3/4" NPT A 3" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
2 1" NPT B 3" 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5
3 1" 1/2 NPT C 4" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
4 1" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.6 D 4" 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5
5 1" 1/2 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5 E 6" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
6 1" 1/2 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5 F 8" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
7 2" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
Process connection other
0 without
5 10K   40A RF JIS B2238
6 10K   50A RF JIS B2238
7 10K   80A RF JIS B2238
8 10K 100A RF JIS B2238
Output
0 Output: 4…20mA (HART)
1 1 Output: 4...20mA (HART) - INTERFACE
2 2 Outputs: 4...20mA (HART) + 4...20mA
3 2 Outputs: 4...20mA (HART) + 4...20mA - INTERFACE
Housing/Cable entry/Cable gland
0 Aluminium / M20x1,5 / without
1 Aluminium / 1/2 NPT / without
2 Aluminium / G 1/2 / without
3 Aluminium / M20x1,5 / Plastic (non-EEx: black, EEx i: blue)
4 Aluminium / M20x1,5 / Metall (only for EEx d devices)
Housing option